
Industrial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD
No sales
 
Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide Combined with ComImp
 
Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD
Hamilton 2 1.025 11.333 0.982
 
 

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide combined with IndImp 10 1.030 16.641 0.987

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 6 0.910 6.220 1.014
 
 

Residential Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Cass 53 0.979 14.245 1.025
Curry
Fairbanks
Jackson

Haddon 9 0.989 12.456 1.018
Gill
Turman

Hamilton 108 0.906 13.649 1.021



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

Cass Township

Curry Township

Fairbanks Township

Jackson Township 
77-09-01-000-007.000-001 Cass  995001-001 541 1 12/16/2021 104000 7800 75500 83300 0.801

77-09-12-000-015.001-001 Cass  995001-001 511 1 3/22/2022 150000 6900 115000 121900 0.813

77-09-01-332-018.000-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 12/15/2022 90000 8900 70700 79600 0.884

77-09-02-000-017.003-001 Cass  995001-001 541 1 6/7/2021 105000 12400 86700 99100 0.944

77-09-02-444-063.000-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 1/4/2021 46900 5900 40000 45900 0.979

77-09-01-332-077.000-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 3/15/2022 45000 8900 35700 44600 0.991

77-09-02-442-047.000-002 Cass  50201-002 540 2 10/22/2021 78500 18500 59900 78400 0.999

77-09-02-444-057.000-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 5/13/2021 99500 25100 76000 101100 1.016

77-09-02-441-027.000-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 4/30/2021 75800 11300 66600 77900 1.028

77-09-10-000-009.000-001 Cass  995001-001 511 1 3/17/2021 105000 8800 99200 108000 1.029

77-09-02-443-038.001-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 9/16/2021 57500 15300 45300 60600 1.054

77-08-35-332-007.000-001 Cass  50106-001 540 1 5/2/2022 50000 28800 27800 56600 1.132

77-09-12-000-018.001-001 Cass  995001-001 541 1 1/5/2022 76587 8500 82400 90900 1.187

77-09-02-444-047.002-002 Cass  50201-002 510 2 7/13/2022 90000 11300 96300 107600 1.196

77-09-02-444-024.000-002 Cass  50201-002 599 2 3/23/2021 134000 23000 82300 105300 0.786

77-02-02-444-014.000-003 Curry  995003-003 541 3 10/6/2022 100000 11600 68300 79900 0.799

77-02-35-332-036.000-005 Curry  50527-005 510 5 4/12/2021 71500 1900 56400 58300 0.815

77-02-02-222-004.001-004 Curry  499021-004 510 4 4/21/2022 195000 10400 149200 159600 0.818

77-02-34-442-126.000-005 Curry  50513-005 510 5 8/31/2021 64900 5000 50300 55300 0.852

77-02-15-000-031.000-003 Curry  995003-003 511 3 10/12/2022 69900 7700 57100 64800 0.927

77-02-02-223-052.000-004 Curry  50404-004 510 4 11/3/2022 125000 7900 116300 124200 0.994

77-02-34-111-002.000-003 Curry  995003-003 510 3 2/2/2022 69000 8200 61600 69800 1.012

77-02-02-331-043.000-004 Curry  50409-004 510 4 9/29/2022 62000 7800 55300 63100 1.018

77-02-03-114-016.000-004 Curry  50402-004 510 4 11/29/2022 48000 12300 37900 50200 1.046

77-02-02-331-018.000-004 Curry  50409-004 510 4 11/18/2022 61700 13200 52000 65200 1.057

77-02-34-441-097.000-005 Curry  50527-005 510 5 7/1/2021 20000 1100 20100 21200 1.060

77-02-34-442-120.000-005 Curry  50518-005 520 5 12/10/2021 73000 6200 71500 77700 1.064

77-02-34-442-120.001-005 Curry  50518-005 520 5 12/10/2021 73000 6200 71500 77700 1.064

77-02-02-221-035.000-004 Curry  50401-004 510 4 9/2/2021 68000 4200 75200 79400 1.168

77-02-02-442-023.000-004 Curry  50425-004 510 4 7/1/2021 85000 5600 99500 105100 1.236

77-02-02-114-026.000-004 Curry  50422-004 510 4 4/12/2022 65000 4000 41800 45800 0.705

77-02-34-000-007.002-003 Curry  995003-003 511 3 8/30/2022 125000 7000 81100 88100 0.705

77-02-02-000-014.000-003 Curry  995003-003 599 3 9/6/2022 11000 3400 4700 8100 0.736

77-02-02-223-076.000-004 Curry  50404-004 510 4 3/25/2022 79900 9900 51800 61700 0.772

77-02-34-111-010.000-003 Curry  995003-003 511 3 11/17/2022 138000 11300 95700 107000 0.775

77-02-02-222-018.000-004 Curry  50401-004 510 4 11/17/2021 40000 3000 28600 31600 0.790

77-02-34-113-075.000-005 Curry  50504-005 510 5 8/26/2021 112500 9500 92700 102200 0.908

77-02-14-000-027.000-003 Curry  995003-003 540 3 7/19/2021 50000 20600 77000 97600 1.952

77-03-28-000-017.001-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 511 6 11/15/2022 150000 16000 104200 120200 0.801

77-03-28-000-006.001-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 511 6 4/29/2022 115000 12200 80300 92500 0.804

77-03-05-000-008.000-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 511 6 7/23/2021 105000 13800 76900 90700 0.864

77-03-16-442-009.000-006 Fairbanks  50601-006 510 6 12/16/2021 36900 4200 31000 35200 0.954

77-03-01-000-007.003-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 511 6 6/17/2022 148000 14600 128600 143200 0.968

77-03-01-000-010.000-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 511 6 6/28/2022 65000 22800 42300 65100 1.002

77-03-15-000-011.000-006 Fairbanks  995006-006 541 6 2/1/2022 90000 11400 100900 112300 1.248

77-01-30-000-021.000-013 Jackson 995013-013 511 13 2/16/2021 63500 11400 43500 54900 0.865

77-01-27-334-018.000-014 Jackson 51401-014 510 14 8/20/2022 45000 8000 31400 39400 0.876

77-01-30-000-026.000-013 Jackson 995013-013 511 13 5/31/2022 70000 12400 56200 68600 0.980

77-01-27-333-015.000-014 Jackson 51404-014 540 14 4/14/2021 54900 6400 49000 55400 1.009

77-01-28-444-065.000-014 Jackson 51401-014 510 14 9/2/2021 40000 3000 41500 44500 1.113

77-01-27-333-002.000-014 Jackson 51404-014 510 14 1/19/2021 73720 5500 77200 82700 1.122

77-01-34-222-044.000-014 Jackson 51407-014 510 14 10/5/2021 70000 18200 31000 49200 0.703

77-01-25-000-017.000-013 Jackson 995013-013 511 13 9/12/2022 59100 12000 30500 42500 0.719

Median 0.979

COD 14.245

PRD 1.025



Gill Township

Haddon Township

Turman Township

77-11-13-443-007.000-007 Gill   50704-007 510 7 12/10/2021 140000 15400 113000 128400 0.917

77-11-18-222-008.000-008 Gill   50801-008 510 8 5/25/2021 38000 4000 33200 37200 0.979

77-11-27-000-001.000-007 Gill   995007-007 511 7 4/23/2021 75000 12300 64700 77000 1.027

77-11-23-000-008.001-007 Gill   995007-007 511 7 1/13/2021 50000 12100 57500 69600 1.392

77-11-07-334-027.000-008 Gill   50801-008 510 8 10/17/2022 25000 5600 13900 19500 0.780

77-14-10-443-030.000-010 Haddon   51001-010 540 10 3/2/2021 35000 8200 26400 34600 0.989

77-14-10-334-045.000-010 Haddon   51001-010 510 10 10/21/2022 45000 8200 43300 51500 1.144

77-06-26-000-038.000-016 Turman  995016-016 510 16 8/18/2021 115000 16400 83900 100300 0.872

77-06-19-441-010.000-016 Turman  995016-016 511 16 7/5/2022 76000 10200 72900 83100 1.093

Median 0.989

COD 12.456

PRD 1.018

Hamilton Township

77-07-22-441-006.000-011 Hamilton  51121-011 510 11 4/20/2021 195000 14100 141500 155600 0.798

77-07-27-333-012.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 599 12 1/8/2021 80000 9900 54300 64200 0.803

77-07-28-444-078.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 7/22/2022 100000 10200 70700 80900 0.809

77-07-28-444-088.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 6/18/2021 160000 10200 119900 130100 0.813

77-07-34-224-023.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 540 12 6/29/2021 80000 11000 54300 65300 0.816

77-07-34-224-086.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 520 12 4/22/2022 95000 9300 68400 77700 0.818

77-07-33-111-048.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 5/27/2021 199000 8900 156300 165200 0.830

77-07-34-224-024.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 520 12 10/7/2022 56900 16000 31700 47700 0.838

77-07-22-332-004.000-011 Hamilton  51107-011 510 11 7/1/2022 195000 13000 151400 164400 0.843

77-07-21-000-001.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 11/15/2021 120000 18400 82900 101300 0.844

77-07-03-000-018.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 541 11 3/19/2021 155000 15500 115800 131300 0.847

77-07-33-113-004.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 3/12/2021 155900 15700 117100 132800 0.852

77-07-27-333-022.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 540 12 5/27/2022 70000 6600 53500 60100 0.859

77-07-33-112-001.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 9/17/2021 83900 12300 60200 72500 0.864

77-07-33-441-016.000-012 Hamilton  51261-012 520 12 2/28/2022 150000 5500 124800 130300 0.869

77-07-34-333-058.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 511 12 9/20/2021 64000 5900 49700 55600 0.869

77-07-33-114-053.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 530 12 4/7/2022 55000 6000 41800 47800 0.869

77-07-34-332-054.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 530 12 5/17/2022 49900 7000 36700 43700 0.876

77-07-33-112-019.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 4/1/2022 116000 19700 81900 101600 0.876

77-07-31-000-005.000-011 Hamilton  995011-011 511 11 3/19/2021 154400 13400 122000 135400 0.877

77-07-34-224-008.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 599 12 4/19/2022 71000 11900 50400 62300 0.877

77-07-28-444-065.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 4/13/2021 100000 10200 77800 88000 0.880

77-07-26-000-006.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 541 11 12/20/2022 48000 16300 26100 42400 0.883

77-07-27-332-027.000-012 Hamilton  51207-012 540 12 4/28/2022 36700 5800 26700 32500 0.886

77-07-28-444-023.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 8/4/2021 90000 10200 69900 80100 0.890

77-07-27-223-056.000-012 Hamilton  51204-012 510 12 11/17/2021 105000 12900 80800 93700 0.892

77-07-33-442-022.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 511 12 5/27/2021 163000 15900 131500 147400 0.904

77-07-22-000-039.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 6/11/2021 115000 21500 82800 104300 0.907

77-07-34-221-068.000-012 Hamilton  51243-012 510 12 1/5/2021 35000 4000 27900 31900 0.911

77-07-34-332-083.000-012 Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 10/4/2021 5500 4400 1000 5400 0.982

77-07-28-444-092.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 4/22/2022 80000 9600 63500 73100 0.914

77-07-34-221-069.000-012 Hamilton  51243-012 510 12 5/5/2022 50000 5100 40700 45800 0.916

77-07-33-112-063.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 12/17/2021 85000 17200 61200 78400 0.922

77-07-21-000-032.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 5/26/2021 76000 14100 56100 70200 0.924

77-07-34-332-024.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 510 12 6/23/2021 26000 4500 20000 24500 0.942

77-07-33-000-002.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 1/29/2021 143500 21100 114600 135700 0.946

77-07-27-223-034.000-012 Hamilton  51207-012 510 12 12/30/2021 58500 7300 48100 55400 0.947

77-07-34-113-076.000-012 Hamilton  51255-012 510 12 2/1/2021 30100 2300 26300 28600 0.950

77-07-33-111-098.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 11/9/2021 85000 19200 62200 81400 0.958

77-07-33-441-008.000-012 Hamilton  51261-012 510 12 5/17/2021 50000 3100 44800 47900 0.958

77-07-33-441-031.000-012 Hamilton  51261-012 510 12 10/18/2021 78000 7300 67700 75000 0.962

77-07-33-113-044.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 510 12 7/8/2022 76900 8500 66000 74500 0.969

77-07-28-334-026.000-011 Hamilton  51145-011 510 11 10/15/2021 215000 20600 192200 212800 0.990

77-07-33-111-069.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 3/8/2021 69900 17500 51700 69200 0.990

77-07-23-332-004.001-011 Hamilton  51118-011 510 11 9/8/2021 410000 43300 364500 407800 0.995

77-07-22-000-062.006-012 Hamilton  995011-012 510 12 9/29/2021 89900 7700 81800 89500 0.996



77-07-28-000-038.000-012 Hamilton  51216-012 511 12 6/2/2021 120000 18600 101100 119700 0.998

77-07-34-224-083.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 510 12 2/18/2021 58000 9200 48800 58000 1.000

77-07-27-223-012.000-012 Hamilton  51204-012 510 12 4/9/2021 84500 7100 77400 84500 1.000

77-07-28-334-042.000-011 Hamilton  51145-011 510 11 6/21/2022 192000 12600 179600 192200 1.001

77-07-33-112-048.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 4/1/2021 75000 10300 64800 75100 1.001

77-07-28-334-022.000-011 Hamilton  51145-011 510 11 6/25/2021 199000 13500 193000 206500 1.038

77-07-34-114-017.000-012 Hamilton  51255-012 510 12 9/23/2021 31000 3300 28900 32200 1.039

77-07-28-444-125.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 10/8/2021 86000 10900 78500 89400 1.040

77-07-27-332-056.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 510 12 6/3/2021 35000 3100 33300 36400 1.040

77-10-03-222-035.000-012 Hamilton  51268-012 510 12 11/15/2022 42000 2800 40900 43700 1.040

77-07-34-223-166.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 510 12 4/26/2022 25000 5300 20800 26100 1.044

77-07-27-334-071.000-012 Hamilton  51225-012 510 12 8/10/2021 74900 5600 72700 78300 1.045

77-07-33-114-014.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 2/26/2021 220000 25700 204500 230200 1.046

77-07-34-112-053.000-012 Hamilton  51246-012 510 12 9/14/2022 52900 3000 52400 55400 1.047

77-07-28-334-012.000-011 Hamilton  51145-011 510 11 12/10/2021 130000 18600 118800 137400 1.057

77-07-33-441-111.000-012 Hamilton  51261-012 510 12 4/1/2022 68000 3600 69000 72600 1.068

77-07-34-224-063.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 510 12 12/27/2021 48000 10400 41100 51500 1.073

77-07-14-000-018.002-011 Hamilton  995011-011 511 11 3/23/2022 235000 13800 243300 257100 1.094

77-07-33-111-058.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 10/8/2021 65000 12800 59100 71900 1.106

77-07-33-112-025.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 8/20/2021 93500 10600 93100 103700 1.109

77-07-34-221-001.000-012 Hamilton  51252-012 510 12 2/4/2021 40000 13100 31300 44400 1.110

77-07-33-112-024.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 7/26/2021 121900 11300 124100 135400 1.111

77-07-23-000-009.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 8/17/2021 70000 15000 62900 77900 1.113

77-07-34-332-086.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 540 12 5/25/2022 45000 8100 42000 50100 1.113

77-07-33-114-052.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 510 12 4/27/2021 75000 4400 79700 84100 1.121

77-07-28-444-064.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 10/5/2021 65000 10200 62900 73100 1.125

77-07-28-444-080.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 11/1/2022 89900 10200 92100 102300 1.138

77-07-33-441-049.000-012 Hamilton  51261-012 530 12 3/1/2021 145000 9900 158500 168400 1.161

77-07-31-000-003.000-011 Hamilton  995011-011 511 11 11/12/2021 110000 12400 116300 128700 1.170

77-07-33-111-039.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 4/20/2021 42000 8600 41800 50400 1.200

77-07-33-114-090.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 510 12 12/22/2022 38000 7400 38700 46100 1.213

77-07-34-222-009.000-012 Hamilton  51240-012 510 12 3/31/2021 66000 11700 70800 82500 1.250

77-07-34-000-033.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 4/8/2022 12500 14000 1700 15700 1.256

77-07-33-114-101.000-012 Hamilton  51249-012 510 12 3/14/2022 55000 3700 66200 69900 1.271

77-07-27-333-111.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 510 12 10/15/2021 30000 4900 33300 38200 1.273

77-07-27-333-136.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 510 12 12/15/2022 70000 4800 45000 49800 0.711

77-07-27-332-068.000-012 Hamilton  51207-012 510 12 6/22/2022 60000 8900 33800 42700 0.712

77-07-22-000-018.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 8/26/2022 146000 20500 83600 104100 0.713

77-10-10-000-003.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 6/25/2021 165000 16800 101300 118100 0.716

77-07-34-222-007.000-012 Hamilton  51240-012 510 12 12/29/2022 89900 8600 55800 64400 0.716

77-07-28-444-099.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 12/20/2022 72900 10200 42400 52600 0.722

77-07-27-334-011.000-012 Hamilton  51228-012 510 12 5/28/2021 87500 10100 53600 63700 0.728

77-07-13-000-020.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 6/25/2021 110000 15500 65200 80700 0.734

77-07-33-112-085.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 6/21/2022 101000 17300 56800 74100 0.734

77-07-27-333-046.000-012 Hamilton  51210-012 510 12 11/4/2022 90000 8400 57800 66200 0.736

77-07-03-332-001.000-011 Hamilton  51101-011 510 11 1/26/2021 147000 6800 101700 108500 0.738

77-07-33-113-006.000-012 Hamilton  51234-012 510 12 8/31/2022 150900 13200 98500 111700 0.740

77-07-28-444-096.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 11/17/2022 172000 13800 113900 127700 0.742

77-07-28-444-003.000-012 Hamilton  51219-012 510 12 6/21/2022 112000 10200 73000 83200 0.743

77-07-22-000-009.000-011 Hamilton  51163-011 511 11 8/16/2022 135000 14300 86100 100400 0.744

77-07-22-441-013.000-011 Hamilton  51121-011 510 11 7/6/2021 139900 35700 69100 104800 0.749

77-07-33-111-066.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 8/13/2021 115000 13600 72600 86200 0.750

77-07-23-443-012.000-011 Hamilton  51130-011 510 11 7/1/2022 130432 12000 86400 98400 0.754

77-07-34-113-027.000-012 Hamilton  51255-012 510 12 8/16/2021 79000 3100 56700 59800 0.757

77-07-33-114-108.001-012 Hamilton  51249-012 510 12 1/13/2022 16500 7700 5000 12700 0.770

77-07-02-000-028.000-011 Hamilton  995011-011 511 11 9/20/2022 174900 21100 113600 134700 0.770

77-07-28-334-002.000-011 Hamilton  51145-011 599 11 12/9/2022 175000 18100 117500 135600 0.775

77-07-34-223-076.000-012 Hamilton  51264-012 510 12 2/10/2022 88000 7600 60900 68500 0.778

77-07-34-114-035.000-012 Hamilton  51255-012 510 12 10/22/2021 65000 3400 47200 50600 0.778

77-07-34-111-038.000-012 Hamilton  51246-012 540 12 11/23/2022 47900 2500 34900 37400 0.781

77-07-27-223-031.000-012 Hamilton  51204-012 510 12 6/24/2022 76500 7600 52300 59900 0.783

77-07-33-112-031.000-012 Hamilton  51237-012 510 12 8/10/2021 119000 9600 83700 93300 0.784

Median 0.906

COD 13.649

PRD 1.021



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

Countywide
77-07-34-221-025.000-012 Hamilton 51243-012 500 12 12/8/2021 7250 5600 0 5600 0.772

77-08-03-000-013.000-013 Jackson 995013-013 502 13 5/26/2021 24412 21000 0 21000 0.860

77-02-13-000-017.000-003 Curry  995003-003 500 3 1/13/2022 2000 1800 0 1800 0.900

77-07-22-441-014.000-011 Hamilton 51118-011 500 11 9/2/2021 10000 9200 0 9200 0.920

77-02-02-114-054.000-004 Curry  50422-004 500 4 5/2/2022 4200 4000 0 4000 0.952

77-08-35-333-011.000-001 Cass 50106-001 500 1 4/28/2022 8100 8100 0 8100 1.000

Median 0.910

COD 6.222

PRD 1.014



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

Countywide
77-02-34-441-114.001-005 Curry 499033-005 499 5 11/10/2021 21000 17500 2600 20100 0.957

77-03-16-444-012.000-006 Fairbanks 499015-006 499 6 4/18/2022 12000 6300 8900 15200 1.267

77-14-10-334-042.000-010 Haddon 499027-010 401 10 3/30/2022 33000 8300 28100 36400 1.103

77-07-34-223-145.000-012 Hamilton 499069-012 499 12 7/20/2022 30000 6200 18700 24900 0.83

77-07-34-333-001.000-012 Hamilton 499072-012 499 12 5/20/2022 212000 30300 155800 186100 0.878

77-07-34-222-050.000-012 Hamilton 499063-012 429 12 11/14/2022 100000 25400 46300 71700 0.717

77-07-28-000-001.000-012 Hamilton 499069-012 464 12 8/22/2022 265000 49400 139100 188500 0.711

77-07-28-000-037.000-012 Hamilton 499069-012 411 12 8/23/2022 750000 48400 781500 829900 1.107

77-07-34-223-138.000-012 Hamilton 499063-012 430 12 11/9/2022 58000 6100 61100 67200 1.159

77-07-22-333-014.000-011 Hamilton 499069-011 401 11 7/14/2021 271000 36600 280800 317400 1.171

Median 1.030

COD 16.641

PRD 0.987



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

Hamilton
77-07-27-334-078.000-012 Hamilton 51225-012 400 12 5/5/2022 98000 7300 81800 89100 0.909

77-10-03-222-059.000-012 Hamilton 499069-012 400 12 5/18/2021 137000 15100 141300 156400 1.142

Median 1.025

COD 11.333

PRD 0.982



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV
C77-2021-0009142 77-07-22-333-014.000-011 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499069-011 401 011 7/14/2021 271000 36600 280800 317400

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-114.001-005 Y Y ComImp Group 004 Curry 499033-005 499 005 11/10/2021 21000 4200 2600 6800

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-023.000-005 Y N ComImp Group 004 Curry 499030-005 400 005 11/10/2021 21000 100 0 100

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-030.000-005 Y N ComImp Group 004 Curry 499033-005 400 005 11/10/2021 21000 900 0 900

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-031.000-005 Y N ComImp Group 004 Curry 499033-005 400 005 11/10/2021 21000 1000 0 1000

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-032.000-005 Y N ComImp Group 004 Curry 499033-005 400 005 11/10/2021 21000 2100 0 2100

C77-2021-0009374 77-02-34-441-114.000-005 Y N ComImp Group 004 Curry 499033-005 400 005 11/10/2021 21000 9200 0 9200

C77-2022-0009550 77-14-10-334-042.000-010 N Y ComImp Group 004 Haddon 499027-010 401 010 3/30/2022 33000 8300 28100 36400

C77-2022-0009586 77-06-16-444-012.000-006 Y Y ComImp Group 004 Fairbanks 499015-006 499 006 4/18/2022 12000 3500 8900 12400

C77-2022-0009586 77-06-16-444-009.000-006 Y N ComImp Group 004 Fairbanks 499015-006 499 006 4/18/2022 12000 1700 0 1700

C77-2022-0009586 77-06-16-444-010.000-006 Y N ComImp Group 004 Fairbanks 499015-006 499 006 4/18/2022 12000 1100 0 1100

C77-2022-0009674 77-07-34-333-001.000-012 Y Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499072-012 499 012 5/20/2022 212000 9400 26200 35600

C77-2022-0009674 77-07-34-332-013.000-012 Y N ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499072-012 400 012 5/20/2022 212000 5600 0 5600

C77-2022-0009674 77-07-34-332-042.000-012 Y N ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499072-012 510 012 5/20/2022 212000 5900 97100 103000

C77-2022-0009674 77-07-34-333-002.000-012 Y N ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499072-012 599 012 5/20/2022 212000 9400 32500 41900

C77-2022-0009805 77-07-34-223-145.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499069-012 499 012 7/20/2022 30000 6200 18700 24900

C77-2022-0009886 77-07-28-000-001.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499069-012 464 012 8/22/2022 265000 49400 139100 188500

C77-2022-0009918 77-07-28-000-037.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499069-012 411 012 8/23/2022 750000 48400 781500 829900

C77-2022-0010022 77-07-34-222-050.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499063-012 429 012 11/14/2022 100000 25400 46300 71700

C77-2022-0010023 77-07-34-223-138.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 004 Hamilton 499063-012 430 012 11/9/2022 58000 6100 61100 67200

C77-2021-0008999 77-10-03-222-059.000-012 Y Y ComVac Group 005 Hamilton 499069-012 400 012 5/18/2021 137000 1400 0 1400

C77-2021-0008999 77-10-03-222-058.000-012 Y N ComVac Group 005 Hamilton 499069-012 599 012 5/18/2021 137000 13700 141300 155000

C77-2022-0009692 77-07-27-334-078.000-012 Y Y ComVac Group 005 Hamilton 51225-012 400 012 5/5/2022 98000 1800 0 1800

C77-2022-0009692 77-07-27-334-077.000-012 Y N ComVac Group 005 Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 5/5/2022 98000 5500 81800 87300

C77-2021-0008744 77-07-34-221-068.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51243-012 510 012 1/5/2021 35000 4000 27900 31900

C77-2021-0008747 77-07-27-333-012.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 599 012 1/8/2021 80000 4200 2400 6600

C77-2021-0008747 77-07-27-333-013.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 540 012 1/8/2021 80000 3800 51900 55700

C77-2021-0008747 77-07-27-333-014.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 500 012 1/8/2021 80000 1900 0 1900

C77-2021-0008758 77-01-27-333-002.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51404-014 510 014 1/19/2021 73720 5500 77200 82700

C77-2021-0008763 77-11-23-000-008.001-007 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 995007-007 511 007 1/13/2021 50000 12100 57500 69600

C77-2021-0008774 77-07-33-000-002.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 1/29/2021 143500 21100 114600 135700

C77-2021-0008780 77-07-03-332-001.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51101-011 510 011 1/26/2021 147000 6800 101700 108500

C77-2021-0008782 77-07-34-224-083.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 510 012 2/18/2021 58000 9200 48800 58000

C77-2021-0008785 77-09-02-444-063.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 1/4/2021 46900 5900 40000 45900

C77-2021-0008787 77-01-30-000-021.000-013 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 2/16/2021 63500 11400 43500 54900

C77-2021-0008788 77-07-34-221-001.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 510 012 2/4/2021 40000 13100 31300 44400

C77-2021-0008794 77-07-34-113-076.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 2/1/2021 30100 2300 26300 28600

C77-2021-0008814 77-07-33-111-069.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 3/8/2021 69900 7800 51700 59500

C77-2021-0008814 77-07-33-111-070.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 500 012 3/8/2021 69900 5800 0 5800

C77-2021-0008814 77-07-33-111-075.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 500 012 3/8/2021 69900 3900 0 3900

C77-2021-0008817 77-07-33-441-049.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 530 012 3/1/2021 145000 9900 158500 168400

C77-2021-0008819 77-07-33-114-014.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 2/26/2021 220000 25700 204500 230200

C77-2021-0008827 77-14-10-443-030.000-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 540 010 3/2/2021 35000 8200 26400 34600

C77-2021-0008846 77-07-03-000-018.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 3/19/2021 155000 15500 115800 131300

C77-2021-0008858 77-07-33-113-004.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 3/12/2021 155900 15700 117100 132800

C77-2021-0008864 77-09-10-000-008.000-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 501 001 3/17/2021 105000 1000 0 1000

C77-2021-0008864 77-09-10-000-009.000-001 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 511 001 3/17/2021 105000 7800 99200 107000

C77-2021-0008868 77-09-02-444-024.000-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 599 002 3/23/2021 134000 9800 9900 19700

C77-2021-0008868 77-09-02-444-025.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 3/23/2021 134000 13200 72400 85600

C77-2021-0008884 77-02-35-332-036.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50527-005 510 005 4/12/2021 71500 1900 56400 58300

C77-2021-0008895 77-07-31-000-005.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 3/19/2021 154400 13400 122000 135400

C77-2021-0008904 77-07-27-223-012.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 4/9/2021 84500 7100 77400 84500

C77-2021-0008905 77-07-33-112-048.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/1/2021 75000 10300 64800 75100

C77-2021-0008909 77-07-28-444-065.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/13/2021 100000 10200 77800 88000

C77-2021-0008915 77-07-34-222-009.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 3/31/2021 66000 11700 70800 82500

C77-2021-0008916 77-07-33-114-052.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 4/27/2021 75000 4400 79700 84100

C77-2021-0008919 77-11-27-000-001.000-007 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 995007-007 511 007 4/23/2021 75000 12300 64700 77000

C77-2021-0008938 77-01-27-333-015.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51404-014 540 014 4/14/2021 54900 6400 49000 55400

C77-2021-0008950 77-07-33-111-039.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/20/2021 42000 8600 41800 50400

C77-2021-0008952 77-07-22-441-006.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 4/20/2021 195000 14100 141500 155600

C77-2021-0008960 77-07-33-441-008.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 5/17/2021 50000 3100 44800 47900

C77-2021-0008961 77-09-02-441-027.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 4/30/2021 75800 11300 66600 77900

C77-2021-0008983 77-09-02-444-057.000-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 5/13/2021 99500 16900 76000 92900

C77-2021-0008983 77-09-02-444-055.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 500 002 5/13/2021 99500 700 0 700

C77-2021-0008983 77-09-02-444-056.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 500 002 5/13/2021 99500 7500 0 7500

C77-2021-0009019 77-07-33-442-022.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 511 012 5/27/2021 163000 15100 131500 146600

C77-2021-0009019 77-07-33-442-023.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 500 012 5/27/2021 163000 800 0 800

C77-2021-0009020 77-11-18-222-008.000-008 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 510 008 5/25/2021 38000 4000 33200 37200

C77-2021-0009022 77-07-33-111-048.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 5/27/2021 199000 8900 156300 165200

C77-2021-0009029 77-07-21-000-032.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 5/26/2021 76000 14100 56100 70200

C77-2021-0009032 77-07-27-334-011.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51228-012 510 012 5/28/2021 87500 10100 53600 63700

C77-2021-0009039 77-07-27-332-056.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 6/3/2021 35000 3100 33300 36400   

C77-2021-0009041 77-07-28-000-038.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51216-012 511 012 6/2/2021 120000 18600 101100 119700   

C77-2021-0009044 77-09-02-000-017.003-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 6/7/2021 105000 12400 86700 99100

C77-2021-0009069 77-07-34-332-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 6/23/2021 26000 4500 20000 24500

C77-2021-0009085 77-07-34-224-023.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 540 012 6/29/2021 80000 11000 54300 65300

C77-2021-0009091 77-07-28-334-022.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 6/25/2021 199000 13500 193000 206500

C77-2021-0009092 77-10-10-000-003.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 6/25/2021 165000 16800 101300 118100

C77-2021-0009097 77-02-02-442-023.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50425-004 510 004 7/1/2021 85000 5600 99500 105100

C77-2021-0009099 77-07-22-441-013.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 7/6/2021 139900 35700 69100 104800

C77-2021-0009102 77-07-28-444-088.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/18/2021 160000 10200 119900 130100

C77-2021-0009103 77-02-34-441-097.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50527-005 510 005 7/1/2021 20000 1100 20100 21200

C77-2021-0009106 77-07-13-000-020.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 6/25/2021 110000 15500 65200 80700

C77-2021-0009115 77-07-22-000-039.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 6/11/2021 115000 21500 82800 104300



C77-2021-0009133 77-03-05-000-008.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 7/23/2021 105000 13800 76900 90700

C77-2021-0009147 77-07-33-112-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 7/26/2021 121900 11300 124100 135400

C77-2021-0009173 77-07-27-334-071.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 8/10/2021 74900 5600 72700 78300

C77-2021-0009175 77-07-33-112-031.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 8/10/2021 119000 9600 83700 93300

C77-2021-0009177 77-07-28-444-023.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 8/4/2021 90000 10200 69900 80100

C77-2021-0009201 77-02-34-113-075.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50504-005 510 005 8/26/2021 112500 9500 92700 102200

C77-2021-0009213 77-07-33-111-066.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 8/13/2021 115000 13600 72600 86200

C77-2021-0009215 77-07-33-112-025.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 8/20/2021 93500 10600 93100 103700

C77-2021-0009219 77-07-34-113-027.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 8/16/2021 79000 3100 56700 59800

C77-2021-0009223 77-06-26-000-038.000-016 N Y ResImp Group 002 Turman 995016-016 510 016 8/18/2021 115000 16400 83900 100300

C77-2021-0009237 77-02-02-221-035.000-004 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 510 004 9/2/2021 68000 2300 75200 77500

C77-2021-0009237 77-02-02-221-036.000-004 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 500 004 9/2/2021 68000 1900 0 1900

C77-2021-0009240 77-02-34-442-126.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50513-005 510 005 8/31/2021 64900 5000 50300 55300

C77-2021-0009249 77-07-23-000-009.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/17/2021 70000 15000 62900 77900

C77-2021-0009265 77-01-28-444-065.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 510 014 9/2/2021 40000 3000 41500 44500

C77-2021-0009268 77-09-02-443-038.001-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 9/16/2021 57500 14900 45300 60200

C77-2021-0009268 77-09-02-443-038.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 500 002 9/16/2021 57500 400 0 400

C77-2021-0009270 77-07-23-332-004.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 9/8/2021 410000 43300 364500 407800

C77-2021-0009273 77-07-33-112-001.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 9/17/2021 83900 12300 60200 72500

C77-2021-0009274 77-07-34-333-058.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 511 012 9/20/2021 64000 5900 49700 55600

C77-2021-0009292 77-07-28-334-026.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 10/15/2021 215000 20600 192200 212800

C77-2021-0009299 77-07-27-333-111.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 10/15/2021 30000 4900 33300 38200

C77-2021-0009300 77-07-28-444-125.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 10/8/2021 86000 10900 78500 89400

C77-2021-0009303 77-07-22-000-062.006-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-012 510 012 9/29/2021 89900 7700 81800 89500

C77-2021-0009304 77-07-34-114-017.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 9/23/2021 31000 3300 28900 32200

C77-2021-0009309 77-07-28-444-064.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 10/5/2021 65000 10200 62900 73100

C77-2021-0009321 77-09-02-442-047.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 540 002 10/22/2021 78500 18500 59900 78400

C77-2021-0009343 77-07-34-114-035.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 10/22/2021 65000 3400 47200 50600

C77-2021-0009346 77-07-33-441-031.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 10/18/2021 78000 7300 67700 75000

C77-2021-0009350 77-07-33-111-058.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 10/8/2021 65000 12800 59100 71900

C77-2021-0009353 77-01-34-222-044.000-014 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51407-014 510 014 10/5/2021 70000 16200 31000 47200

C77-2021-0009353 77-01-34-222-045.000-014 Y N ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51407-014 501 014 10/5/2021 70000 2000 0 2000

C77-2021-0009360 77-02-02-222-018.000-004 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 510 004 11/17/2021 40000 1500 28600 30100

C77-2021-0009360 77-02-02-222-017.000-004 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 500 004 11/17/2021 40000 1500 0 1500

C77-2021-0009365 77-07-21-000-001.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 11/15/2021 120000 18400 82900 101300

C77-2021-0009367 77-07-33-111-098.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 11/9/2021 85000 19200 62200 81400

C77-2021-0009369 77-07-27-223-056.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 11/17/2021 105000 9400 80800 90200

C77-2021-0009369 77-07-27-223-057.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 500 012 11/17/2021 105000 3500 0 3500

C77-2021-0009390 77-07-31-000-003.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 11/12/2021 110000 12400 116300 128700

C77-2021-0009404 77-09-01-000-007.000-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 12/16/2021 104000 7800 75500 83300

C77-2021-0009410 77-02-34-442-120.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50518-005 520 005 12/10/2021 73000 6200 71500 77700

C77-2021-0009411 77-02-34-442-120.001-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50518-005 520 005 12/10/2021 73000 6200 71500 77700

C77-2021-0009412 77-03-16-442-009.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 50601-006 510 006 12/16/2021 36900 4200 31000 35200

C77-2021-0009413 77-11-13-443-007.000-007 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 510 007 12/10/2021 140000 15400 113000 128400

C77-2021-0009420 77-07-28-334-012.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 12/10/2021 130000 18600 118800 137400

C77-2021-0009424 77-07-27-223-034.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 12/30/2021 58500 7300 48100 55400

C77-2021-0009427 77-07-33-112-063.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 12/17/2021 85000 17200 61200 78400

C77-2021-0009441 77-07-34-224-063.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 510 012 12/27/2021 48000 10400 41100 51500

C77-2022-0009471 77-09-12-000-018.001-001 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 1/5/2022 76587 8400 82400 90800

C77-2022-0009471 77-09-12-000-018.002-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 500 001 1/5/2022 76587 100 0 100

C77-2022-0009473 77-03-15-000-011.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 541 006 2/1/2022 90000 11400 100900 112300

C77-2022-0009490 77-07-33-114-108.001-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 1/13/2022 16500 7700 5000 12700

C77-2022-0009510 77-02-34-111-002.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 510 003 2/2/2022 69000 8200 61600 69800

C77-2022-0009520 77-07-34-223-076.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 2/10/2022 88000 7600 60900 68500

C77-2022-0009531 77-09-01-332-077.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 3/15/2022 45000 8900 35700 44600

C77-2022-0009553 77-07-14-000-018.002-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 3/23/2022 235000 13800 243300 257100

C77-2022-0009560 77-07-33-441-016.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 520 012 2/28/2022 150000 5500 124800 130300

C77-2022-0009568 77-07-33-114-101.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 3/14/2022 55000 3700 66200 69900

C77-2022-0009584 77-02-02-114-026.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50422-004 510 004 4/12/2022 65000 4000 41800 45800

C77-2022-0009593 77-07-34-000-033.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 4/8/2022 12500 14000 1700 15700

C77-2022-0009599 77-07-33-441-111.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 4/1/2022 68000 3600 69000 72600

C77-2022-0009610 77-07-33-114-053.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 530 012 4/7/2022 55000 6000 41800 47800

C77-2022-0009612 77-07-33-112-019.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 4/1/2022 116000 19700 81900 101600

C77-2022-0009638 77-02-02-222-004.001-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 499021-004 510 004 4/21/2022 195000 10400 149200 159600

C77-2022-0009643 77-03-28-000-006.001-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 4/29/2022 115000 12200 80300 92500

C77-2022-0009655 77-07-27-332-027.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 540 012 4/28/2022 36700 5800 26700 32500

C77-2022-0009657 77-07-34-224-086.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 520 012 4/22/2022 95000 9300 68400 77700

C77-2022-0009659 77-07-28-444-092.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/22/2022 80000 9600 63500 73100

C77-2022-0009661 77-07-34-332-054.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 530 012 5/17/2022 49900 7000 36700 43700

C77-2022-0009666 77-07-34-223-166.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 4/26/2022 25000 5300 20800 26100

C77-2022-0009683 77-02-02-223-076.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50404-004 510 004 3/25/2022 79900 9900 51800 61700

C77-2022-0009690 77-07-34-221-069.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51243-012 510 012 5/5/2022 50000 5100 40700 45800

C77-2022-0009725 77-07-34-332-086.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 540 012 5/25/2022 45000 8100 42000 50100

C77-2022-0009727 77-07-27-333-022.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 540 012 5/27/2022 70000 6600 53500 60100

C77-2022-0009735 77-01-30-000-026.000-013 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 5/31/2022 70000 12400 56200 68600

C77-2022-0009758 77-09-02-444-047.002-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 7/13/2022 90000 9200 96300 105500

C77-2022-0009758 77-09-02-444-046.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 499033-002 500 002 7/13/2022 90000 2100 0 2100

C77-2022-0009770 77-03-01-000-010.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 6/28/2022 65000 22800 42300 65100

C77-2022-0009788 77-07-23-443-012.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51130-011 510 011 7/1/2022 130432 12000 86400 98400

C77-2022-0009790 77-07-22-332-004.000-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51107-011 510 011 7/1/2022 195000 10400 151400 161800

C77-2022-0009790 77-07-22-332-005.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51107-011 500 011 7/1/2022 195000 2600 0 2600

C77-2022-0009792 77-07-28-334-042.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 6/21/2022 192000 12600 179600 192200

C77-2022-0009794 77-07-27-332-068.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 6/22/2022 60000 8900 33800 42700

C77-2022-0009801 77-07-33-112-085.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 6/21/2022 101000 17300 56800 74100

C77-2022-0009802 77-07-28-444-003.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/21/2022 112000 10200 73000 83200



C77-2022-0009806 77-07-34-224-008.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 599 012 4/19/2022 71000 11900 50400 62300

C77-2022-0009807 77-07-28-444-078.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 7/22/2022 100000 10200 70700 80900

C77-2022-0009809 77-07-27-223-031.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 6/24/2022 76500 7600 52300 59900

C77-2022-0009810 77-07-33-113-044.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 7/8/2022 76900 7300 66000 73300

C77-2022-0009810 77-07-33-113-045.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 500 012 7/8/2022 76900 1200 0 1200

C77-2022-0009833 77-06-19-441-010.000-016 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Turman 995016-016 511 016 7/5/2022 76000 9800 72900 82700

C77-2022-0009833 77-06-19-441-011.000-016 Y N ResImp Group 002 Turman 995016-016 501 016 7/5/2022 76000 400 0 400

C77-2022-0009842 77-08-35-332-007.000-001 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50106-001 540 001 5/2/2022 50000 7200 27800 35000

C77-2022-0009842 77-08-35-332-005.000-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50106-001 500 001 5/2/2022 50000 10800 0 10800

C77-2022-0009842 77-08-35-332-006.000-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50106-001 500 001 5/2/2022 50000 7200 0 7200

C77-2022-0009842 77-08-35-332-008.000-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50106-001 500 001 5/2/2022 50000 3600 0 3600

C77-2022-0009846 77-09-12-000-015.001-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 511 001 3/22/2022 150000 6900 115000 121900

C77-2022-0009865 77-07-22-000-009.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/16/2022 135000 14300 86100 100400

C77-2022-0009870 77-01-27-334-018.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 510 014 8/20/2022 45000 8000 31400 39400

C77-2022-0009878 77-07-22-000-018.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/26/2022 146000 20500 83600 104100

C77-2022-0009905 77-02-02-000-014.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 599 003 9/6/2022 11000 3400 4700 8100

C77-2022-0009919 77-07-33-113-006.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 8/31/2022 150900 13200 98500 111700

C77-2022-0009922 77-07-34-112-053.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51246-012 510 012 9/14/2022 52900 3000 52400 55400

C77-2022-0009923 77-01-25-000-017.000-013 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 9/12/2022 59100 12000 30500 42500

C77-2022-0009929 77-07-02-000-028.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 9/20/2022 174900 21100 113600 134700

C77-2022-0009945 77-07-34-224-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 520 012 10/7/2022 56900 16000 31700 47700

C77-2022-0009951 77-02-02-331-043.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50409-004 510 004 9/29/2022 62000 7800 55300 63100

C77-2022-0009960 77-02-15-000-031.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 10/12/2022 69900 7700 57100 64800

C77-2022-0009961 77-02-34-000-007.002-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 8/30/2022 125000 7000 81100 88100

C77-2022-0009962 77-02-02-444-014.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 541 003 10/6/2022 100000 11600 68300 79900

C77-2022-0009969 77-11-07-334-027.000-008 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 510 008 10/17/2022 25000 3700 13900 17600

C77-2022-0009969 77-11-07-334-026.000-008 Y N ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 500 008 10/17/2022 25000 1900 0 1900

C77-2022-0009970 77-14-10-334-045.000-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 10/21/2022 45000 8200 43300 51500

C77-2022-0009990 77-07-28-444-080.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 11/1/2022 89900 10200 92100 102300

C77-2022-0010009 77-03-28-000-017.001-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 11/15/2022 150000 16000 104200 120200

C77-2022-0010029 77-07-27-333-046.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 11/4/2022 90000 8400 57800 66200

C77-2022-0010038 77-10-03-222-035.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51268-012 510 012 11/15/2022 42000 2800 40900 43700

C77-2022-0010039 77-07-28-444-096.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 11/17/2022 172000 13800 113900 127700

C77-2022-0010052 77-02-02-331-018.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50409-004 510 004 11/18/2022 61700 13200 52000 65200

C77-2022-0010063 77-07-34-111-038.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51246-012 540 012 11/23/2022 47900 2500 34900 37400

C77-2022-0010069 77-02-03-114-016.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50402-004 510 004 11/29/2022 48000 12300 37900 50200

C77-2022-0010071 77-02-34-111-010.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 11/17/2022 138000 11300 95700 107000

C77-2022-0010074 77-07-28-334-002.000-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 599 011 12/9/2022 175000 700 600 1300

C77-2022-0010074 77-07-28-334-008.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 12/9/2022 175000 17400 116900 134300

C77-2022-0010084 77-07-26-000-006.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 12/20/2022 48000 16300 26100 42400

C77-2022-0010086 77-09-01-332-018.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 12/15/2022 90000 8900 70700 79600

C77-2022-0010087 77-07-28-444-099.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 12/20/2022 72900 10200 42400 52600

C77-2022-0010088 77-07-27-333-136.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 12/15/2022 70000 4800 45000 49800

C77-2022-0010095 77-07-33-114-090.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 12/22/2022 38000 7400 38700 46100

C77-2022-0010103 77-02-02-223-052.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50404-004 510 004 11/3/2022 125000 7900 116300 124200

C77-2022-0010106 77-07-34-222-007.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 12/29/2022 89900 8600 55800 64400

C77-2022-0010123 77-03-01-000-007.003-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 6/17/2022 148000 14600 128600 143200

C77-2021-0009028 77-08-03-000-013.000-013 N Y ResVac Group 003 Jackson 995013-013 502 013 5/26/2021 24412 21000 0 21000

C77-2021-0009241 77-07-22-441-014.000-011 N Y ResVac Group 003 Hamilton 51118-011 500 011 9/2/2021 10000 9200 0 9200

C77-2021-0009307 77-07-34-332-083.000-012 N Y ResVac Group 003 Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 10/4/2021 5500 4400 1000 5400

C77-2021-0009423 77-07-34-221-025.000-012 N Y ResVac Group 003 Hamilton 51243-012 500 012 12/8/2021 7250 5600 0 5600

C77-2022-0009465 77-02-13-000-017.000-003 N Y ResVac Group 003 Curry 995003-003 500 003 1/13/2022 2000 1800 0 1800

C77-2022-0009627 77-08-35-333-011.000-001 N Y ResVac Group 003 Cass 50106-001 500 001 4/28/2022 8100 8100 0 8100

C77-2022-0009636 77-02-02-114-054.000-004 N Y ResVac Group 003 Curry 50422-004 500 004 5/2/2022 4200 4000 0 4000


